TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM584208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		07/01/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORTHY, INC.	
Street Address:	30 Tuval St.	
City:	Ramat-Gan	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	5252242	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5045935	WORTHY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1239572 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Mackin
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Mackin/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=Executed IPSA Termination - (Worthy) 7-1-2020 - 1946627#page1.tif source=Executed IPSA Termination - (Worthy) 7-1-2020 - 1946627#page2.tif source=Executed IPSA Termination - (Worthy) 7-1-2020 - 1946627#page3.tif

source=Executed IPSA Termination - (Worthy) 7-1-2020 - 1946627#page4.tif source=Executed IPSA Termination - (Worthy) 7-1-2020 - 1946627#page5.tif source=Executed IPSA Termination - (Worthy) 7-1-2020 - 1946627#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of July 1, 2020 by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation, with a loan production office located at 275 Grove Street, Suite 2-200, Newton, Massachusetts 02466 (the "Bank"), in favor of WORTHY, INC., a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 30 Tuval St., Ramat-Gan, Israel, 5252242 ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 19, 2019 (as may be amended, modified, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"), granting to the Bank a security interest in all of its right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under the (i) Trademark and Trademark Applications ("Trademarks"), notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on September 24, 2019, at Reel 6752, Frame 0486, and (ii) Copyright and Copyright Applications ("Copyrights"), notice of which was recorded with the United States Copyright Office ("USCO") on October 17, 2019, Receipt Number 1-3R3ZP1Z.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Bank hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademarks and Copyrights (as defined in the Agreement) as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Bank provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO and USCO to evidence the release of the Bank's security interests in and liens on the Trademarks and Copyrights as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby:

- 1. terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges fully all liens and security interests in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks and Copyrights, and all goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, those Trademarks and Copyrights identified in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO and USCO.

[Signature page follows]

ny-1941856

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name:

Title: ADDINOM GENERAL (OUN)

ny-1941856

SCHEDULE I

TO

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Copyrights

Type of Work: Recorded Document

Document Number: V3501D702 Date of Recordation: 2003-09-10 Entire Copyright Document: V3501 D702 P1-2

Date of Execution: 7Aug03

Title: Focus on the family, film series (7 film reels) PA 82-987 (

1980)

Notes: Assignment of copyright.

Party 1: Worthy, Inc., successor in interest of Word, Inc., known by

fictitious name Word Publishing.

Party 2: James Dobson, Inc. Psychologist Professional Corporation.

Names: Worthy, Inc.

Word, Inc.

Word Publishing.

James Dobson, Inc. Psychologist Professional Corporation.

ny-1941856

Type of Work: Recorded Document

Document Number: V3507D841 Date of Recordation: 2004-02-05 Entire Copyright Document: V3507 D841 P1-2

Date of Execution: 30Jan04

Title: Call it love or call it quits & 30 other titles.

Notes: Assignment of copyrights.

Party 1: Worthy, Inc.

Party 2: Thomas Nelson, Inc.

List of Titles: Call it love or call it quits / TX 2-431-404.

Common sense discipline / TX 2-431-115.

Divorce recovery / TX 2-430-882. Everyday Bible insights / TX 2-652-859. Feeling good about being a Christian.

Making things right when things go wrong (book) TX 2-430-

888.

Making things right when things go wrong (tape) SR98171.

Shout of the bridegroom.

Speaking from the heart / TX 2-432-885. What every family needs / TX 2-092-204.

Amy Grant's heart to heart Bible stories (tape) SR79767.

Amy Grant's heart to heart Bible stories (book) TX 2-430-073.

A dream street series.

The secret of sream street / TX 2-437-177.

I'm no ordinary chicken! TX 2-437-214.

International Children's Bible dictionary / TX 2-431-116.

International Children's Bible handbook / TX 2-431-117.

it couldn't just happen / TX 2-431-029.

The King's alphabet / RX 2-435-925.

The King's numbers / TX 2-454-815.

Nobody likes me! TX 2-434-333.

Old enough to know (student book) TX 2-430-906.

Old enough to know (leader guyide) TX 2-437-306.

What does God do? / TX 2-507-323.

Will you be my friend? / TX 2-434-332.

International Children Bible, New Testament / TX 1-602-363.

International Children's Bible, New Century version (New

Testament) TX 2-442-424.

The Word, New Century version, New Testament / TX 1-602-

284

The Everyday Bible, New Century version / TX 2-472-729.

Sandi Patti: selected readings from the International

Children's Bible, OT (tape) \$R98172.

Sandi Patii: selected readings from the International Children's Bible, NT (tape) SR98170.

Names: Worthy, Inc.

Thomas Neison, Inc.

ny-1941856

Type of Work: Recorded Document

Document Number: V3540D349 Date of Recordation: 2006-08-30

Entire Copyright Document: V3548 D349 P1-15

Date of Execution: 12Jun05; date of cert.: 28Jun06 Title: Spirit-filled life bible & 3 other fities. Notes: Intellectual property security agreement.

Party 1: FM Mergerco, Inc., ELM Hill Press, Inc., Grupo Nelson, Inc.,

Live Event Management, Inc., Nelson Acquisition,

Corporation, Nelson Current, Inc., Nelson Enrichment, Inc., Nelson Media, Inc., Royal Publishers, Inc., Thomas Nelson Export, Inc., Thomas Nelson Sales Company, Inc., Vision Imprints Publishing, Inc., Women of Faith, Inc., World Publishing, Inc., Worthy, Inc., Thomas Nelson, Inc. & Faith

Media Holdings, Inc.

Party 2: Credit Suisse.

List of Titles: Spirit-filled life bible. TX 3-618-705 (1994)

Extreme teen bible, TX 5-099-899 (1999).

The open bible the new King James version, TX 1-217-007

(1983)

Holy bible: the new King James version, TX 950-344 (1982)

Names: FM Mergerco, Inc.

ELM Hill Press, Inc. Grupo Nelson, Inc.

Live Event Management, Inc.

Nelson Acquisition, Corporation

Nelson Current, Inc.

Neison Enrichment, Inc.

Nelson Media, Inc.

Royal Publishers, Inc.

Thomas Nelson Export, Inc.

Thomas Nelson Sales Company, Inc.

Vision Imprints Publishing, Inc.

Women of Faith, Inc.

World Publishing, Inc.

Worthy, Inc.

Thomas Nelson, Inc.

Faith Media Holdings, Inc.

Credit Suisse.

ny-1941856

$\underline{Trademarks}$

Registration/ Application <u>Number</u> Registration/ Application <u>Date</u> Description

WORTHY 5045935 9/20/2016

ny-1941856